900386872 12/05/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/24/2015		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900386147	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parsons Canada Ltd.		12/26/2015	Corporation: ONTARIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parsons Inc.	12/26/2015	Corporation: ONTARIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Parsons Inc.	
Street Address:	625 Cochrane Drive, Suite 500	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R9R9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ONTARIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3882871	INTELLIGENT NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6267956321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6263561201

Email: jsheldon@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third floor
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4289-51199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Sheldon
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey G. Sheldon/	

TRADEMARK 900386872 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0240 **DATE SIGNED:** 12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=20161202 Notice of Non-Recordation Parsons Canada to Parsons Inc CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=20161202 Notice of Non-Recordation Parsons Canada to Parsons Inc#page1.tif

source=20161226 Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif

source=20161226 Certificate of Amalgamation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0241

Certificate of Amalgamation

Certificat de fusion

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Parsons Inc.

Corporate name / Dénomination sociale

955902-7

Corporation number / Numéro de société

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation. under section 185 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act*, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

JE CERTIFIE que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Virginie Ethier

Dagimia Alas

Director / Directeur

2015-12-26

Date of Amalgamation (YYYY-MM-DD)
Date de fusion (AAAA-MM-JJ)



TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0242

Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) FORM 9 ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION (Section 185)

1 - Corporate name of the amalgamated corporation			
PARSONS INC.			
2 - The province or territory in Canada where the registe	red office is situated (d	do not indicate the full address)	
Ontario			
3 - The classes and any maximum number of shares that	the corporation is auti	thorized to issue	
See Schedule 1, which is incorporated in	this form.		
4 - Restrictions, if any, on share transfers			
The shares of the Corporation shall not k of directors of the Corporation to be evi	be transferred wildenced by a reso	ithout the approval of the boar olution of the board.	
5 - Minimum and maximum number of directors (for a fixed	d number of directors, pl	lease indicate the same number in both boxes,	
Minimum number 3	Maximum number	25	
6 - Restrictions, if any, on the business the corporation m	nay carry on		
None.			
7 - Other provisions, if any			
See Schedule 2, which is incorporated in	this form.		
8 - The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that	section or subsection	of the Act which is indicated as follows:	
183 - Long form : approved by special resolution of shareholders 184(1) - Vertical short-form : approved by resolution of directors 184(2) - Horizontal short-form : approved by resolution of directors			
) - Declaration			
hereby certify that I am a director or an authorized officer of the following corporation:			
Name of the amalgamating corporations Corporation number Signature			
arsons Canada Ltd. 868553-3 /Comps / War.			
Parsons Inc. 269580-4 /amis Alkana			
lote: Misrepresentation constitutes an offence and, on summary convi- term not exceeding six months or to both (subsection 250(1) of the	I	a fine not exceeding \$5,000 or to imprisonment for a	

IC 3190E (2013/07) Page 1 of 2

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

Canada'

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0243